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P.B.B.Sc. (Nursing) - 2 Year Programme

[A] Yearly Schedule AY 2024-25

Sr. No. Particulars 1st Year
1. Registration by Students I Apr 2025
2. Commencement of Classes 1%t Apr 2025
3. Internal Assessment-1 (IA—1) 6" to 11™ Jun 2025
4 Internal Assessment-II (IA-2) 6% to 11™ Oct 2025
5 Internal Assessment-11I (IA-3) 5" to 10 Jan 2026
Preparation of Preliminary List of
6 Students for Main Exam at 30™ Jan 2026
College/Institute/UTD Level
Last date for Submission of Main
7 20™ Feb 2026
: Exam Forms
8. Preparatory Week/ Revision Classes 16" Feb to 14" Mar 2026
9. End of Teaching 14™ Mar 2026
Main Practical” Exam
10. (Practical and Viva-Voce) y |
= 16" to 30™ Mar 2026
Main Yearly Exams
LL. (Theory Exams*)
12. Declaration of Results** 10™ Apr 2026
13. Reg1§trat10n by the Students for the Next I3 Apr 2026
Session
14, Commencement of Next Session Classes 15t Apr 2026
List of Holidays, AY-2025-26
10 Apr Thursday | Mahavir Jayanti 20 October Monday Diwali
14 Apr Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 21 October Tuesday Goverdhan pooja
12 May Monday Buddha Purnima 15 November | Wednesday | Guru Nanak Jayanti
29 May Thursday | Maharana Pratap Jayanti 25 December | Thursday Christmas
7 Jun Saturday Id-uz-Zuha 26 January Monday Republic Day
9 August Saturday Raksha Bandhan 3 March Tuesday Holi
%ﬁ 15 August Friday Independence Day 21 March Saturday Id-ul-fitr
16 August Saturday Janmashtami 27 March Friday Ram Navami
2 October Thursday LD, Gy 31 March Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanti
Dussehra
Note: Holidays are subject to change

Important Notes:

1. “Six- days in a week for teaching” to be followed.

2: Acadgnic c\al;ﬁ;af and dates are subject to revision due to prevailing orders of the competent autho%ies.
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3. Conduction of classes, exams and assessments are proposed to be done through the Offline (Pen & Paper)/
Online/Blended (Online & Offline) or any appropriate mode, and that should be as per the guidelines issued
by the respective regulatory bodies/government departments from time to time.

4. *Institutes/UTDs can have flexibility in dates of Practical and Viva-Voce Exams within the specified
dates/duration.

5. *Theory Exams of the Final Year of all the programmes to be scheduled early on-priority, in order to declare
the Final Year Results at the earliest possible.

6. **RESULTS of Main Exams are desired to be declared within ten days of the last paper and for this
VALUATION WORK should be done simultaneously during the exams so that it is completed within
three days of the last paper.

7. Exam Time-Tables for the Internal Assessment Exams (I, II & III), the concerned College has to organise
and conduct the Exams within the specified dates/duration. Time-Tables for these exams also to be notified
by the concerned College.

8. Depending on monthly progress of syllabus completion, Extra-Classes should be organized by respective
department during off days/off time.

9. Academic Activities: Keeping the above time-frame in view, respective institutes/departments may
schedule the dates (as convenient) for the Conferences, Seminars, Workshops or Other Academic Activities
like Industrial Visits, Training, and CNE/CME/FDPs etc.

10. Internships/Trainings for the students, should be planned during the breaks by the concerned
Departments/College/UTDs (Principals/HODs/Professors).
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Dr. P€amilaa R. Dr, Sudesh Kumar Schani
Principal, CCON Vice Chancellor
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